
 
Weekly Announcements 

October 7 - October 12, 2024 
www.lhpantherband.org 

 

Weekly Schedule 
 

Week of October 7 - October 12 -  
Monday, October 7 - SPIRIT DAY: Mojo’s Coffee, 7:00 AM - 12:00 PM, Tuba Masterclass AM, Full Band 

Rehearsal, 6:00 PM - 9:00 PM (Mr. McCarthy Rehearsal!) 
Tuesday, October 8 - French Horn Masterclass PM, Oboe Masterclass PM, Trumpet Masterclass PM 
Wednesday, October 9 - Full Band Rehearsal AM, Bassoon Masterclass PM, Trombone Masterclass PM 
Thursday, October 10 - Full Band Rehearsal AM, Clarinet Masterclass PM, Flute Masterclass PM, Saxophone 

Masterclass PM 
Friday, October 11 - Full Band Rehearsal AM, Football Game  (Elgin Jerry Vance Field at Panther Stadium

HS), 7:30 PM 
Saturday, October 12 - PERFORMANCE: Texas Marching Classic ( ) Kelly Reeves Athletic Complex
 

Week of October 14 - October 19 -  
Monday, October 14 - Full Band Rehearsal, 6:00 PM - 9:00 PM 
Tuesday, October 15 - Full Band Rehearsal, 6:00 PM - 9:00 PM  
Wednesday, October 16 - Full Band Rehearsal AM, PERFORMANCE: UIL Region 32 Marching Contest (

) John Gupton Stadium
Thursday, October 17 - Clarinet Masterclass PM, Flute Masterclass PM, Saxophone Masterclass PM, Trumpet 

Masterclass PM, Band Booster Executive Meeting, 6:00 PM 
Friday, October 18 - Full Band Rehearsal AM, Football Game  (Pflugerville Pflugerville Stadium - The Pfield

HS), 7:30 PM 
Saturday, October 19 - 

 
 

 

https://www.google.com/maps/place/Jerry+Vance+Field+at+Panther+Stadium/data=!4m2!3m1!19sChIJI843qV3XWoYR27nOkxhcg2Q
https://www.google.com/maps/place/Kelly+Reeves+Athletic+Complex/data=!4m2!3m1!19sChIJ7UtXmbDSRIYR0GJDxXsTx8w
https://www.google.com/maps/place/John+Gupton+Stadium/data=!4m2!3m1!19sChIJm89jCjAtW4YRvLLTqIyedHE
https://www.google.com/maps/place/Pflugerville+Stadium+-+The+Pfield/data=!4m2!3m1!19sChIJeV6vcJ_PRIYRnwObAYSfKH4
https://www.lhpantherband.org/

